From: Trials Trials@USPTO.GOV

Subject: RE: IPR2021-01160 and IPR2021-01161 I Request for Authorization in Light of Settlement

Date: December 16, 2021 at 12:51 PM

To: Kristopher Davis kdavis@raklaw.com, Trials Trials@USPTO.GOV

Cc: rak_neodron@raklaw.com, Bowen, Tyler R. (Perkins Coie) TBowen@perkinscoie.com, Campbell, Chad (Perkins Coie)

CSCampbell@perkinscoie.com, Coughlan, James B. (Perkins Coie) JCoughlan@perkinscoie.com

Counsel: No conference call is necessary. The parties are authorized to file a joint motion to terminate in each of the three subject proceedings. The parties should be mindful of the requirements set forth in 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74 that any agreement between the parties made in connection with the termination of the respective proceedings must be in writing and a copy must be filed with the Board. To the extent the parties wish to maintain some level of confidentiality for such an agreement, refer to the procedures set forth in 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

With respect to having the settlement agreement treated as business confidential under 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), the parties must file the confidential settlement electronically in the PTAB-E2E system as an exhibit in accordance with the instructions provided on the Board's website (uploading as "Parties and Board Only"). The parties are directed to FAQ G2 on the Board's website at https://www.uspto.gov/patents/ptab/ptab-e2e-frequently-asked-questions for instructions on how to file their settlement agreement as confidential.

Thank you,

Maria King
Deputy Chief Clerk for Trials
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
703-756-1288

From: Kristopher Davis <kdavis@raklaw.com> Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 3:12 PM

To: Trials@USPTO.GOV>

Cc: rak_neodron@raklaw.com; Bowen, Tyler R. (Perkins Coie) <TBowen@perkinscoie.com>; Campbell, Chad (Perkins Coie)

<CSCampbell@perkinscoie.com>; Coughlan, James B. (Perkins Coie)

<JCoughlan@perkinscoie.com>

Subject: IPR2021-01160 and IPR2021-01161 | Request for Authorization in Light of

Settlement

CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE before responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

Dear Board,

I represent Patent Owner Neodron Ltd. in IPR2021-01160 and IPR2021-01161.

Petitioner STMicroelectronics, Inc. and Patent Owner Neodron Ltd. have reached a settlement and request



authorization to file a joint motion to terminate IPR2021-01160 and IPR2021-01161 and to submit the settlement agreement as confidential.

Counsel for STMicroelectronics, Inc. are copied on this email. The parties are available if there are any questions.

Respectfully, Kris Davis

Kristopher Davis **Russ August & Kabat**12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
(310) 826-7474

kdavis@raklaw.com

